

Rochester Hills Master Report

1000 Rochester Hills
Drive
Rochester Hills, MI 48309
(248) 656-4660
Home Page:
www.rochesterhills.org

File Number: 2005-0142

File Number: 2005-0142 File Type: Agreement Status: Consent Agenda

Version: 1 Reference: CF #87-829.2 Controlling Body: City Council

Requester: DPS/Engineering Cost: Introduced: 02/10/2005

File Name: Abiding Presence Evangelical Lutheran Church, for Final Action:

Parcel No. 15-09-378-022

Title: Approval of the Agreement for Maintenance of Storm Water Detention System

between Abiding Presence Evangelical Lutheran Church and the City of Rochester

Hills, for Parcel No. 15-09-378-022

Notes: Abiding Presence Evangelical Lutheran Church, for Parcel No. #15-09-378-022

Code Sections: Agenda Date:

Indexes: Agreements Agenda Number:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf, Agreement.pdf Enactment Number:

History of Legislative File

Ver- Acting Body: Date: Action: Sent To: Due Date: Return Result: sion: Date:

Text of Legislative File 2005-0142

title

Approval of the Agreement for Maintenance of Storm Water Detention System between Abiding Presence Evangelical Lutheran Church and the City of Rochester Hills, for Parcel No. 15-09-378-022

..body

Resolved that the Rochester Hills City Council, on behalf of the City of Rochester Hills, hereby approves the Agreement for Maintenance of a Storm Water Detention System between the City of Rochester Hills and Abiding Presence Evangelical Lutheran Church, a Michigan Corporation, 1550 Walton Boulevard, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48307, to insure that the storm system is maintained for proper operation, for land more particularly described by Parcel No. 15-09-378-022.

Further Resolved that the Mayor and the City Clerk are authorized to execute and deliver the Agreement on behalf of the City.